CERTIFICATION TO SELECT TITLE XIX FEDERAL FINANCIAL PARTICIPATION PROGRAM (IF APPLICABLE)

The California Department of Public Health, Maternal, Child, and Adolescent Health Division (CDPH/MCAH) provides the option for awardees to participate in the Title XIX, Federal Financial Participation Program (FFP). Awardees choosing to participate in the program must comply with <u>Title 42</u> Code of Federal Regulations (CFR). Those eligible to receive 50% non-enhanced federal match or 75% enhanced federal match of agency funding for activities that meet the following two objectives:

- a. Assisting Medi-Cal eligible individuals to enroll in Medi-Cal
- b. Assisting individuals on Medi-Cal to access Medi-Cal

Awardees who participate in the FFP Program are required to participate for the entire award/contract period (July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2026). Agencies must adhere to Title XIX requirements, including, but not limited to quarterly FFP time studies documenting staff time spent on FFP program activities, submit the CDPH Attestation Form certifying all positions claiming the enhanced FFP rate, and submit the signed TXIX Cover Letter with each invoice. Please contact the assigned Contract Manager to obtain the form. Agencies must ensure they have enough funding to operate AFLP services should Title XIX FFP not be available.

Further details, including amounts available for budgeting for Title XIX, will be provided to Awardees that indicate interest by signing this form.

I agree to participate in the FFP Program.

Signature

Print Name

Title

Agency Name

Date